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ACHIEVEMENTS OF NCPCR
Muttemwar Shri Vilas Baburao

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Commission for Protection of Child Rights (NCPCR) constituted in 2010 have made any report about its achievements;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the funds sanctioned and utilized by the NCPCR so far?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI KRISHNA TIRATH)

(a)& (b) : The National Commission for Protection of Child Rights (NCPCR) had released a report on 'Upholding Rights of Children' on the occasion of its Foundation Day function held on 5th March, 2011wherein its achievements during the years 2007-2011 have been enumerated. The NCPCR's achievements are also reflected in its Annual Reports.

(c): Details of funds sanctioned and utilized by NCPCR from 2006-07 to 2011-12 are as under:

             Amt. in Rs. Lacs)
Year Sanctioned and Released Expenditure
1  2           3
2006-07  150.10    148.15
2007-08  540.00    432.58
2008-09  568.00    535.64
2009-10  510.00    565.93
2010-11  550.00    568.98
2011-12  1011.28   856.69#

#As on 30.03.2012.
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